CONSTANT VOLTAGE TRIAC DIMMING DRIVER
PREPARED BY:
PROJECT:
TYPE:
• Constant Voltage Mode
• Universal AC input/Full range: AC120-277V
• Flick free-dimming
• ETL Certification, Class II power unit

ELV
24V 1.25A 30W
ORDERING GUIDE
30W
0.91
80%
•  Wattage
• Power Factor
• Efficiency
• THD
• Environment
25%
• Output Voltage 24VDC
• Rated Current 1.25A
• Working Temperature -25°C to 45°C
• Working Humidity 20~90%RH, non-condensing
SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES
30 WATT
186 Van Dyke Street - Brooklyn, NY 11231 Light Blue USA & Associates LLC www.lightblueusa.com 718-475-2515
IP67
CONSTANT VOLTAGE TRIAC DIMMING DRIVER
PREPARED BY:
PROJECT:
TYPE: 30 WATT
DIMENSIONS
CONNECTING DIAGRAM
Dimming Operation
*Dimmable with standard TRIAC, MLV and ELV dimmers
INSTRUCTIONS:
L Black
N White
G Green
Triac dimmer driver
Triac Dimmer
+.Red
-.Black
INPUT AC120-277V
LL 1
OUTPUT
12V/24V
L
N
GND
1. This driver should be installed by a qualified professional.
2. Please make sure the transformer is installed with adequate ventilation around it to allow for heat dissipation.
3. Ensure that wiring is correct before testing in order to avoid light and power supply damage.
186 Van Dyke Street - Brooklyn, NY 11231  Light Blue USA & Associates LLC                   www.lightblueusa.com                718-475-2515
CONSTANT VOLTAGE TRIAC DIMMING DRIVER
PREPARED BY:
PROJECT:
TYPE: 30 WATT
DIMMER COMPATIBLE CHART
Brand Senies Model Load Dimmability
 Lutron